
Stevenson (11-5, 3-2 MACC) -vs- Alvernia Softball (6-9, 1-4 MACC)
4/2/2022 at Reading, Pa (Angelica Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marissa Heuer (5-3)
Loss: Emily Sano (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: Jaclyn Barbera
 
Umpires: Home Plate: J. Grogan First: J. Cahn 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 119   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Stevenson 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 6 10 3
Alvernia Softball 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 4 1

Stevenson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Fangman ss 4 1 2 3 0 0 2
Maddie Bosley cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Megan Hamp 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Kat Perea 2b 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Sierra Stark dp 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Marissa Heuer p 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Emma DeCarli pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rivers Edwards c 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Abbygail Hurst pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rebecca Henry lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
McKenzie Tobler 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Elizabeth Russo rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 10 6 7 2 10

2B: Jordan Fangman (2); Megan Hamp (1); Rivers Edwards (1)
SH: Jordan Fangman (1)
SF: Marissa Heuer (1)
SB: Maddie Bosley (1); Megan Hamp (1); Rebecca Henry (1)
CS: Elizabeth Russo (1)
E: Jordan Fangman (1); Kat Perea (2)

Alvernia Softball 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sarah Reinert ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Jaclyn Barbera c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Julie Burkhadt lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Tara Tumasz 1b 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Kerstin Koenig 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Devan Hudson rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Sara Campbell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allison Kirschner dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Payton Lascala dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hope Robinson 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Kinsey Moses pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Weister cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Kropkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Sano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 4 2 1 9 3

2B: Sarah Reinert (1)
SB: Sarah Reinert (1); Sara Campbell (1)
E: Hope Robinson (1)

Stevenson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marissa Heuer (W, 5-3) 7.0 4 3 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 26 27 5 7 –
Totals 4 3 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 26 27 5 7

Alvernia Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Kropkowski 5.2 6 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 21 26 10 5 –
Emily Sano (L, 0-3) 1.1 4 5 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 8 12 3 0 –
Totals 10 6 6 7 2 1 0 0 0 29 38 13 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 1st STE ALV
Jordan Fangm grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Maddie Bosle grounded out to p. 0 0
Megan Hamp reached on a fielding error by 3b. 0 0
Kat Perea struck out swinging. 0 0

Alvernia Softball - Bottom of 1st STE ALV
S. Reinert doubled to left field. 0 0
J. Barbera grounded out to 2b; S. Reinert advanced to third. 0 0
J. Burkhardt grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; S. Reinert scored. 0 1
T. Tumasz struck out looking. 0 1

Stevenson - Top of 2nd STE ALV
Sierra Stark popped up to 2b. 0 1
Marissa Heue popped up to ss. 0 1
Rivers Edwar doubled to left center. 0 1
Rivers Edwar advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Rebecca Henr flied out to cf. 0 1

Alvernia Softball - Bottom of 2nd STE ALV
K. Koenig flied out to cf. 0 1
D. Hudson struck out swinging. 0 1
A. Kirschner struck out swinging. 0 1

Stevenson - Top of 3rd STE ALV
McKenzie Tob walked. 0 1
Jordan Fangm grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; McKenzie Tob advanced to second. 0 1
Maddie Bosle grounded out to p; McKenzie Tob advanced to third. 0 1
Megan Hamp walked. 0 1
Megan Hamp stole second. 0 1
Kat Perea walked. 0 1
Sierra Stark lined out to 2b. 0 1

Alvernia Softball - Bottom of 3rd STE ALV
H. Robinson grounded out to ss. 0 1
B. Weister flied out to cf. 0 1
S. Reinert singled to center field. 0 1
S. Reinert stole second. 0 1
J. Barbera struck out looking. 0 1

Stevenson - Top of 4th STE ALV
Marissa Heue singled through the left side. 0 1
Emma DeCarli pinch ran for Marissa Heue. 0 1
Rivers Edwar popped up to 2b. 0 1
Rebecca Henr singled to left field; Emma DeCarli advanced to second. 0 1
McKenzie Tob popped up to 3b. 0 1
Jordan Fangm popped up to 1b. 0 1

Alvernia Softball - Bottom of 4th STE ALV
Marissa Heue to p for Emma DeCarli. 0 1



J. Burkhardt struck out looking. 0 1
T. Tumasz struck out looking. 0 1
K. Koenig out at first 1b to 2b. 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 5th STE ALV
E. Sano to p for E. Kropkowsk. 0 1
Maddie Bosle singled up the middle. 0 1
Maddie Bosle stole second. 0 1
Megan Hamp doubled to left center, RBI; Maddie Bosle scored. 1 1
Kat Perea flied out to lf. 1 1
Sierra Stark struck out looking. 1 1
Marissa Heue walked. 1 1
Rivers Edwar flied out to cf. 1 1

Alvernia Softball - Bottom of 5th STE ALV
D. Hudson walked. 1 1
S. Campbell pinch ran for D. Hudson. 1 1
S. Campbell stole second. 1 1
A. Kirschner struck out looking. 1 1
H. Robinson singled to center field, RBI; S. Campbell scored. 1 2
K. Moses pinch ran for H. Robinson. 1 2
B. Weister grounded out to 2b; K. Moses advanced to second. 1 2
S. Reinert grounded out to ss. 1 2

Stevenson - Top of 6th STE ALV
D. Hudson to rf for S. Campbell. 1 2
H. Robinson to 3b for K. Moses. 1 2
Rebecca Henr singled to shortstop. 1 2
Rebecca Henr stole second. 1 2
McKenzie Tob walked. 1 2
McKenzie Tob advanced to second on a wild pitch; Rebecca Henr advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Jordan Fangm doubled to left center, 2 RBI; McKenzie Tob scored; Rebecca Henr scored. 3 2
Maddie Bosle flied out to rf. 3 2
Megan Hamp walked. 3 2
Kat Perea walked; Megan Hamp advanced to second; Jordan Fangm advanced to third. 3 2
E. Kropkowsk to p for E. Sano. 3 2
Sierra Stark singled down the lf line, RBI; Kat Perea advanced to second; Megan Hamp advanced to third;
Jordan Fangm scored. 4 2
Elizabeth Ru to rf for Sierra Stark. 4 2
/  for Elizabeth Ru. 4 2
Marissa Heue flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Kat Perea advanced to third; Megan Hamp scored. 5 2
Elizabeth Ru out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 2

Alvernia Softball - Bottom of 6th STE ALV
Sierra Stark to dp for Elizabeth Ru. 5 2
Elizabeth Ru to rf. 5 2
J. Barbera flied out to rf. 5 2
J. Burkhardt reached on a fielding error by 2b. 5 2
T. Tumasz reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b; J.
Burkhardt out at second ss to 2b. 5 2
K. Koenig singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss; T. Tumasz scored, unearned. 5 3
D. Hudson lined out to lf. 5 3

Stevenson - Top of 7th STE ALV
Rivers Edwar singled up the middle. 5 3
Abbygail Hur pinch ran for Rivers Edwar. 5 3



Rebecca Henr fouled out to lf. 5 3
McKenzie Tob flied out to cf. 5 3
Jordan Fangm doubled, advanced to third on the throw, RBI; Abbygail Hur scored. 6 3
Maddie Bosle grounded out to ss. 6 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia Softball - Bottom of 7th STE ALV
Rivers Edwar to c for Abbygail Hur. 6 3
P. Lascala to dp for A. Kirschner. 6 3
P. Lascala flied out to 2b. 6 3
H. Robinson struck out swinging. 6 3
B. Weister struck out looking. 6 3


